Washin%{glruls M e m o

TO: Mayor Manier and City Council
FROM: Ed Andrews, Public Works Director
SUBJECT: Roadway Resurfacing Bid

Section No:  17-00000-01-RS

DATE: March 17, 2017

Bids for the above project were received until 1pm, and subsequently opened at City Hall at 1:05pm, on
Thursday March 16". The advertisement for bids was published in the Washington Courier for the
required minimum of two weeks’ notice of bidding for the project. This base bid work is for the partial mill
and overlay of 0.21 miles of Centennial Road from Spring Creek Rd to McClugage Rd with 1.5” of
Leveling Binder and 1.5" of Surface Course and for the full mill and overlay of 0.21 North Main St from
Walnut St to Farm Creek with 2" of Surface Course to preserve the curb line.

Two firms bid on the project with the following results for the base bid (Items 1-15):

Engineer’'s Estimate: $243,245.00

Tazewell County Asphalt:  $248, 942.10

RA Cullinan: $238,189.02
At the request of the Public Works Committee Chairman, an additional Alternate Bid was requested for
the consideration of the mill and overlay of Freedom Parkway. This request was included as formal
Addendum #1 with the requirement that the base bid unit prices be extended for this work and the
additional Traffic Control for this segment be quoted as Item 16 — ALT ADD Traffic Control. As such, an
additional $170,411.21 is estimated for the full mill and 1.5” overlay of Freedom Parkway.
It is recommended that the Base Bid award be made to RA Cullinan under the awarded unit price
contract at an estimated amount of $238,189.02. If Council so desires to undertake the Alternate
Addition work for Freedom Parkway, this would increase this amount to $408,600.23.

This matter has been placed on the agenda for the City Council meeting of Monday, March 20, 2017, for
review and consideration.

cc: File

S:\Engineering\Public Works Committee\Memo CC 3-17-17 CoW RS Bid Opening.docx



- [2o68l'eeC & [2TL06L'8EC $ 0LTY6'8YC § | S9CYEBYZ © 00'SYZ€HZ $

- S6050c $ | S56°050°€ 56050t $ |00008'0L $ |00008CL $ |00008°CL $|000005 $|00000S $ |0t LE] jo4u0) el -aay 1w | 94
- LPrLb'ol $ | LEpLPoL LryLy'oL ¢ | 00'06Z'8l ¢ | 00'0S2'8k  $ | 00°0SZ'8L $ | 00°000°0L ¢ | 00°000'0L $| O} $1 d¥0L|5L
= 00'050°L  $ | 00°050'L 00°05€ $ | 00052 $ | 00052 $ | 00052 $ | 00052 $ | 00052 $|0¢ \E ravy SATVA|VL

- 00'00¥'9 ¢ | 00°00F'9 00°008 $ | 00000'9 $|000009 $|000SL $ | 00000  $ | 007008 $|08 v3 rav HN €L

- 62'¥LC $ | 6T¥LC €65 $ | 00'8¥C $ | oo'ere $ | 00°S $ | 00'9eL'L $ | 00'sE $ (960 48 WASEYLT - MHIN LAd OINHIHL 43
- 00'800'L  $ | 00°800'L S¢S $|00¢2L6 $ | o0¢cLe $|SLY $|000rP'L  $| 052 $ |z6i Ell WFC - AN LAdD OWHIHL | LY

= algez $ | oL'zee cee $ | 0092 $ | 00'¥92 $|00¢ $ | 00°0b¥ $| 00§ $ |88 Ell W91 - MHN LAd OWHIHL|0L
[ = [3:E4%:] $|18€L8 €L¢ $ | teogL $ | te9es $ | ¥2 $ | o0'lee'z ¢ | 000L $ 1862 Ell WSk - MHIW IAD OWH3HL|6

65°089'L ¢ |65089'L 18°L $ | ¥2'Z2s') $ | pLees'L $|y9) $/052Zv9'y  $| 006 $ |5'826 41 w8~ M IAd OWHIHL|8
08'69L'9 ¢ | 08'69l'9 160 $ | 09655's $|09655S $|280 $ | 000s6'9L $ | 052 $ (0829 41 Wb - AN IAD OWHIHL| L

= ZeesL'e ¢ | zeesl's £¥'L $ | 00°896°'L $ | 00'896°L $|520 $|009g6's ¢$|0St $ [rT9g 41 SHYN LAV NY3L LHOHS |9

= #0°609'v0L $ | ¥0°'609'+01 1£'901 $ | oo'ovz'g0l $ | 00°0¥2'80L ¢ | O0OLL $ | 00°080'8LL $ | DO'OCL $ | 0'¥86 NOL 35D dHNS - YWH|S

- 0192’y $ | 0£°1L92 Ly L6'601 $ | 000FF'OF $ | 000¥P'OF ¢ | 00°80L $ | 00'009°LS ¢ | 00°0ZL $ | 00EP NOL HANG AT - VINH | ¥

- 90°'266'ZL ¢ | 9/'8¢6'2L 86'91 $|syo6i'y $|00L6L'Y $| 0SS $|05608'c ¢|006S $ |29 wo 10 dd TN LiI8|€

= vr'268'9  $ | vr'T68'0 68°¢6 $ | 009e6'S  $|009€6'S ¢ | 0008 $|o00LL'e ¢ | 000§ $[2¥L NOL GAL-¥OIS OOV T

- 08'€E9've ¢ | 08'€LO'vE (4.4 $|00626'.F $|00G26'LF $|0SL $|0002L'6L $|00€ $ |06€9 AS (4YA) TANTY 9NS Lig |1

800 $un s0D $uun 1s0D $uun 180D $nun
poleD-sY peoy-sy 153 poeD-sY pesy-sy 153 Poed-sy peay-sy 153 153 183 Apuend | wun sway
SaA SaA L# Wnuapuappy
SBA SaA puog pig
1509 9[qeqold
uoS @ UBUIND ¥y Jeydsy Aunoy |jamaze] J0 uouidQ
steauibuy
£# Joppig Z# Joppig 13 Joppig

SNOUE), ajnoy
SY-10-00000-L} uonosg
UCIEUIYSBAA JO A5 Aousby ollqnd [eo0]
leMaze] Auno)

suofiejnge] pig

lieH Auo :uoneoo
:@yeq
Buwado pig

FAR A1
Ad s0:L




ALT ADD - Freedom Parkway

County Tazewell
Local Public Agency City of Washington
Section 17-00000-01-RS
Route Various

RA Cullinan & Son
[tems Unit | Quantity Est As-Read As-Calc'd
Unit $ Cost

1|BIT SURF REMVL (VAR) sY 10129| $ 5.42 $ 54,899.18

2 AGGSLDR-TYB TON $ 92.89 $ -
3|BIT MTRLPR CT GAL 770| $ 16.98 $ 13,074.60

4|HMA - LVL BNDR TON $ 109.91 $ -
5|HMA - SURF CSE TON 8510 $ 106.31 $ 90,469.81
6/|SHORT TERM PAVT MRKS LF 1000| $ 1.43 $ 1,430.00
7|THERMO PVT MRK - 4" LF 3500| $ 0.91 $ 3,185.00
8|/ THERMO PVT MRK - 8" LF 928| § 1.81 $ 1679.68
9|THERMO PVT MRK - 12" LF 100| $ 2.73 $ 273.00

10| THERMO PVT MRK - 16" LF 0% 3.32 $ -
11{THERMO PVT MRK - 24" LF 123| $ 5.25 $ 645.75
12| THERMO PVT MRK - LTR&SYM SF 308 $ 5.53 $ 1,703.24

13|MH ADJ EA $ 800.00 $ -

14|VALVE ADJ EA $ 350.00 $ -

15|TC&P LS $ 10,414.41 $ -
16|ALT ADD - Traffic Control EA 1.0 $ 3,050.95 $ 3,050.95
$ 170,411.21




Advertisement for Bid
for
Various Routes
Section# 17-0000-01-RS
City of Washington, lllinois

The City of Washington, lllinois, will receive sealed bids for the mill and overlay of 0.21 miles of
Centennial Road from Spring Creek Rd to McClugage Rd and 0.21 North Main St from Walnut
St to Farm Creek, until 1:00 p.m. on Thursday, the 16th day of March, 2017, at City Hall, 301
Walnut Street, Washington, IL 61571, at which time and place all bids will be publicly opened
and read aloud.

Award of bid is anticipated to be on Monday, March 20, 2017.

Specifications, Contract Documents, and Proposal Forms for Section #17-0000-01-RS may be
obtained from the Office of the Public Works Director at the above address beginning on
Wednesday, March 1%, 2017.

Major work items include: 6390SY of Bituminous Surface Removal, 75T of Aggregate
Shoulders, 430T of HMA Leveling Binder, 984T of HMA Surface Mix, and 6780LF of
Thermoplastic Pavement Markings — 4", as well as other supporting items.

The City of Washington, lllinois, reserves the right to reject any or all bids and waive any
informality in bidding.



g'LZs 0'2o% 9'6ZY 6492 ThL Z08E'9 M ¥0 STL0L
afipug o opISIENOS 18 Gh+LL VLS ANT | 0'66 £99 veg veg 3 ¥O0 (>4 SviL 116 _
{snipey ON) BAIQ 116 QUILBIUBD L1+6 YIS - Ia L6
gLl oLl 561 951 v 100 (8 L6 0.8
Buissoug pameds yy S48 VIS | - BuissoId ¥y
SEY sy 295 195 ¥ £00 ost 0.8 0zL
(14 snipey poju)) Aep Aeaeg sulpeiusd oz+2 vis| 12 34 €9 €9 Aepy Kieajed
269 gor €€9 £29 e £0'0 T8 oz 555
(L4217 enipey pojul) 19B.1S UOSIAYET BLILBIUSD SG+G VIS | 0'ZL [an %51 zs1 _.w uosieer
06Tt o8 F2-] N8 Z61' | be 90°0 s0e G55 0sz
(L1snipey pjau)) 20B|d Jasulz sUILSIUR) 0S+Z VIS | 072 ry €9 9 1d Jasuiz
HIEM-S30ID) %oUG O BPRISYUGN SZ+0 VAS 1€ NIDIE | 0TLL 052 000'} 000'L o Y00 sze 032 T4
aur uolpsun 1 0Qf xouddy 0g+0 VLS YA 000 14 74 0 vZ-HE SN am
1S ujeR pIoN
uoRDasIalU Jo -/+51 | Saue ruyL sBeBmJoly as dO3 e aNT
|UI QINg Uleiel ‘uofioesiaiu) Je yidag Jep Q'€el LELE '8l £85'L £85'l HVA £0°D g€l 00Z4 z30L [
891 g9l L051 vE 600°C or 600 44 z90L alg |PY jeluLaag pio
(1 snipey pjoul} JeiuLeIIe) PID BUINBIUSD OL+D YIS s L'g 8e 89
{sur] uiog wiBeg Si+| V18) Jade) 02 01 L 12 lapuig oA LEIS 924} 8yl 0zeL 8€ oal't z€ s0'0 s6b 019 Skt
(Auo 25 571) 02 01 .1 © 0e Jede ) Juor ung
wnjsy qind yea)) Buuds o pusise e NIDIG 9 o' z 08 08 ¥Z 100 0e Sil 1]
pecy yse1) Buuds eunssiual 00+0 VIS Frea e 200 58 =] 0 P Yoeu?) Buudg
JRIUUINGD
sjawwod|  (ENOL) sNO1) snoL] Tvol NoL) w3l 3l is) as) 4T Wi [TE)) 403 d09  |fempeoy
dAL.Z- 08 FAL.GV-DS|Stupua vt 10ad diL g ray rav wydeQyyn | =y L1 7Ty pbuay sy
L. YIWH YAH VAH mpNg. | spus BBy | 3aTYA HN Bumw By
SH-10-00000-21
[°x4 gl sl S/00 502 sejey doy jolies NOLONIHSYM 40 ALID
Yo youl Yyouy ASnED ADIL IINAIHIS ONIAYd

T



£l

B s Tddy 1]
9'6¥ 0°Z6} [1¥:1 0502 1'E6 0'9sL §TZk | 00SEz | 00f¥Y | O0TLEL |F0 | 00L0T | S$viOL
a0pug Jo SPISINOS 12 S+ | VLS aNI 89t v6 00 | vee SPLL (L6
(snipey ON) 8AUQ LLE BURBSD LL+6 YIS 0z 1aLis
sue gs - sBubiepy Buissosn ¥y | 22 oog 13 z8 -1 100 | L¥ L6 (D28
Buissou pomans Yy 5248 VIS Bujssoid yy
aueT gN - sbuppep Buissud ¥y | 272 [ oo | ¥ o0g | o8 £0°0 | 051 08 |ozL |
(LY snipey poju|) ABM AlealeD aupsiuen 0Z+2 VIS 0zl |Aep Lieaegy
pge a9 £00 |s9L 0zZL  |555
(L2177 snipey pojuj) Jsens UOSIaer SUIKBIaY SG+6 VIS 0¥z 18 uosioyer
0i9 zzl 800 | 50¢ S5 [0Sz
(17 snipex prouy) ade|d Jasurz sUIPBIUST 0G+Z VIS 0zZh Id J9suiz _
(4oe3 2) sieIS 0T /v Bunyied pejbuy 6opog 09l
J|EM-§S017) %L JO SPISUHON §2Z+0 VIS 18 NID3T osv 06 ¥0'0 | sze 05z |sz
3w uoRapsUNr | O Xeiddy 0g+0 V1S | 000 | sz -4 0 ¥Z-ug SN am
1S Ul YUON
|
(L anys! 0zZh AN sie i _ _
(1Y) aNvISI AN €6 asz
UoasIS 30 -+,GLL SeueT iYL o6ebnidIN 8S dOT B aNI | 9741 .3 74 0oLk 0ez 00'20L  [Zo0 |OLL 08kl |oL0b
{1y snipey pppul) |e1uusiues PIO SUINSIUSY 0L+ VIS €1 069 069 BEL 00 | 5vE 001 |S2Z  |PY IBIMUSIRD PIO
(syn uiog uiBeg st+1. V1) Jade) 0z 0}, 12 Japuig (oA WS | 972} | 052 st 00'LLL o |sL cz.  |os9
(Ao 95 .5°1) 0Z 1 L @ 0¢ Jade ] wior ung ozt ost a0 | S2 059 (G5
/0 0z © sieucbeiq pue 2x /m tode) N9 €6 0zg oro'L [:187 500 | 092 -71- B -1
uimey qung xaa1) Buldg so pusises e NI93g 12 09 z6 00 | 082 sie  |sg
peoy year) Buuds supee) 00+0 YIS | Z00 | 88 58 0 Py 3easD Suudg
_ |eluuajuen
- o | | I
spewwe) |  4g) () [EY) ) wd) ud ) [T {4 ) Nl 14l | 403 | 408 |7empecy
LHM anos | anos | QNos | anos | anos dINg aros  |(2x anos| wu3t ybuay spury
WAS® | 31HM | 3LUHM | 3UHM | MOTIEA | 3UHM | JUHM | 3LUHM | MOTIEA | LHOHS
[ SHt1 | JbE W8l W2k .8 o [
SA-10-00000-L1
NOLONIHSYM 40 ALID
SONDIUYIN LNIWIAYL
T
HWoYBurysey



— ‘ == =
J‘ _ \W 7N\ T U Jmuo_;m;._.m-

City of Washington
T

COUNTY: TAZEWELL




N
L\

-

A

I ol

|
——
H ‘ ‘
. |
" ..
0 00 100’
s —
! SCALE: 1 INCH = 100" riET
l T e aa i
NORTH MAN STREET - HMA
T City of Washington
cm,m@ COUNTY: TAZEWELL
— e City of SECTION:  17—00000-01-RS
we e (Washingto ROUTE: VARIOUS

SHEET 20F 4




=

o A ety M

032

-t

DESIONED ===

o _EA

i Ciyof
ansne. Washingto

DATE

City of Washington

COUNTY: TAZEWELL

SECTION: 17-00000-01-RS

ROUTE: VARIOUS

SHEET S OF 4




T
| — A
. . '_‘
( |
] "
/ —

7/18/18

SCALE: 1 INCH = 100" FEET

NORTH MAN ETREET - PVT MAK

City of Washington
COUNTY: TAZEWELL
SECTION: 17-00000-01—RS
ROUTE: VARIOUS

SHEETAOF 4




¢d0 1 13348

SNORYA 3LN0Y

SY—-10-00000—LL “NOILI3S
TIEMIZVL ‘AINNOD

vojdurgsepm Jo L1

G TVINNELLNTO - MINENO

1334 00L = HONI ¢ ITVOS

ﬁ%mg.im_&p

E1Y1Y/3 v
=T @EHD

—va — Ne
== @Ns

o

=




2502 133Hs

] ava
SNOIYA 31N0Y R
SY-10-00000—£1 :NOWD3S = 03D
TIANIZYL ALNNOD —— e
uoidurysex Jo L) —=— @m0
) s
\\1

: :_:*\

.
- -
"
% T
; ’\.. 2

H.__f.——.—.—,;




Addendum #1
to
Local Public Agency Formal Contract Proposal
County: Tazewell
Local Public Agency: City of Washington
for the Improvement of:
Street Name or Route: Various Streets
Section No: 17-00000-00-RS
Date: 3-15-17

Clarifications:

1) Clarification: Bituminous Materials Prime Coat is calculated at a nominal application of
0.075 Gallons per Square Yard quantity with no adjustments for residual. The bidder
shall make this allocation.

Revisions:
2) Update Schedule of Prices to include the following Pay Item:
18)  Traffic Control & Protection Lump Sum
Alternate Add:
The City of Washington requests the following “Alternate Add” for milling and resurfacing
of Freedom Parkway from the edge of the Northbound driving lane to the end of
pavement at its current western most pavement limits, a distance of approximate
1650LF. The roadway will receive full width milling of a nominal 1.5" thick to facilitate a
Hot Mix Asphalt overlay of 1.5”. Quantities include radius returns at all sideroads:
A line item for additional TC&P shall be added as Pay ltem #16
16) Additional Traffic Control & Protection 1 EACH

Other bid Items will be extended at the base bid costs, major additional quantities are
estimated at:

Bituminous Surface Removal (VAR) 10,064 SY
Bituminous Materials Prime Coat 754 Gallons
HMA — Surface Course 845 T



v\__

0 200° 400"
e ——

SCALE: 1 INCH = 200" FEET

DESIGNED === _

DRAWN EEA
CHECKED ==
DATE 1/18/16

FREEDOM PARKWAY - ALT ADD

City of Washington
COUNTY: TAZEWELL
SECTION: 17-D0000-01-RS
ROUTE: VARIOUS

SHEET 1OF 1




